
PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
RESOLUTION DESIGNATING REGULAR MEETING DATES AND TIMES FOR YEAR 2024 
FOR THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT EPHRAIM 
  
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Mount Ephraim, County of 
Camden and State of New Jersey, that pursuant to the provisions of the “Open Public Meetings 
Act,” Chapter 231, the following are the regularly scheduled meetings to be held by the Board of 
Commissioners for the year 2024 in the Borough Hall Meeting Room, 121 South Black Horse 
Pike, Mt. Ephraim, NJ 08059.  All meetings are open to the public.  Changes in meeting dates 
and/or times and special meetings may be held after proper notice according to law. 
 
General Commission Meetings will start at 7:00 pm.  Formal action will be taken at such 
meetings. 
 
Year 2024 
       Wednesday – July 9 
Wednesday – February 7    Wednesday – August 7 
Wednesday – March 6    Wednesday – September 4 
Wednesday – April 3     Wednesday – October 2 
Wednesday – May 1     Wednesday – November 6 
Wednesday – June 5     Wednesday – December 4  
 
Caucus/Workshop Meetings will start at 3:00 pm.  Formal action may be taken at such meetings 
but only when absolutely necessary. 
 
Wednesday – January 24    Wednesday – July 24 
Wednesday – February 28    Wednesday – August 28 
Wednesday – March 27    Wednesday – September 25 
Wednesday – April 24     Wednesday – October 30  
Wednesday – May 29     Wednesday – November 27  
Wednesday – June 26    Wednesday -- December 18   
   
The governing body may arrive thirty minutes prior to the start of a meeting to open mail, sign 
documents, etc. 
 
Borough of Mount Ephraim 
Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk 
 
 


